Forman, N. Dak., Januvary 6TH, 1960
THE BnaRD OF CounTvy COMMISSIONERS MET, PURGUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

Commi8S1nNER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING SALES oF County Tax DEED PROPERTIES BE APPROVED AND DEEDS
ISBUED TO PURCHASERS, THE FOLLOWING DESCR1BED PROPERTY TO=WIT:

Beg. 532 Fr, SE oF S, CorNer oF Brock 34, SE 526 Fr., NE 300 Fr., NW 526 Fr,, SW 300 Fr,, in OutLor "M",
Aubi1Tor's Puat, CiTy oF Mitnor, To City oF MiLnvor, A municipar Core,, Miunom, N. Dax.

Lots 15-16, Brock 36, OrsainaL Townsite, Cite oF MiLnor, To Citv oF MiLnor, A MunicipaL Core,, MiLnor, N. O

Lor- 6, BLock 2, WitLiamson FIRST ADpITroN, ViLLAGE oF Havana, To JoHn Maus, Havana, N.Dak,

Lotrs 7 - 8, BrLock 8, OriginaL TownsiTeE, ViLLAGE oF CogsweiL, Yo Lawrence HAavewn, Cocsweli, N. Dak,

No, 75 Fr. oF Lot &4, BrLock 8, OmiginaL TownsiTe, ViLLaGE ofF Cosswell, To R.A. BarTeety, Cogswetrt, N.Dak,

Lor 9, BLock 8, OricimaL TownsiTe, ViLeage ofF CosswerL, To Harry SmiTtH JR,, CogsweLr, N. Dak.

COMMISSH’)NER WALSTEAD SECONDSD THE MOTION AND 8 AME CARRIED.

ComviS810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING APPLICATION FOR LICENSE TO SELL BEER "ON & OFF" Be APPROVED
For THE PeERrIoD ENDING Decemser 31st, 1960,

KertH E. NepsTaD, oN Lots 6 = 7-= 8 , BLock 1, VILLAGE OF STRAUBVILLE

CoMMI8510NER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE BOARD NEXT ®ROCEEEDED, WITH THE ASSISTANCE OF THE SHERIFF, TO £XAMINE THE DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY
Tax RECORDS AND YO CANCEL SUCH TAXES AS WERE, IN THE OPIN(ON OF THE BOARD, FOUND TO BE UNCOLLECTABLE THROUGH DEATH OF
THE OWNER, REMOVAL FROM COUNTY, HAD BEENLOST BY LEGAL PROCESS, ACQUIRED BY THE GOVERNMENT, OR FOR OTHER VALID REASONS,
SAID CANCELLATION BEING IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISICNS OF SECTIoN 57-2211, 1943 Revicep cone,

Commi1s8 10NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES, SAME HAVING
BEEN FNUND UNCOLLECTABLE, BE CANCELLED tN THE VARIOUS TAXING DISTRICTS OF THE CounTy:

Comm1S810NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTICN AND SAME CARRIED.

Taxing DisTricT: AmounT OF Taxes CANCELLEDS Taxing Disyricry AMOUNT oF Taxes CANCELLED
Denver i Twe, $ 86.46 Ruttano  Twe. $19.95
Dunear " 1.05 TavLor n 73.31

Hato " 2,02 MitNOR CiTv 212.31
HerMAN " 11,19 FormaN " 38.33
Jackson M 76.39 CogsweLL VILLAGE 99,09
KINGSTON " 41,37 HAvANA " 38.35
MARBOE L 90,30 RUTLAND " 50,68
RANSOM " 118.65

CoMMIS810NEBR WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES FOR THE YEAR 1959, BE CANCELLED IN THE
AMOUNTS SHOWN AS FOLLOWS, FOR THE REASON THAT THESE PEOPLE WERE WELFARE CLIENTS DURING THE YEAR 1959:

LAURA SLAIGHT =m=m=== $ 10,51, CiTy oF FORMAN AND ARGYLE JOHNSON ==-== § 13.06, City oF MiLNOR

CoMMiIB310ONER ENGE SECONDED THE MOT ION AND SAME CARRIED.

OF

RoseERT A, CASE MET WiTH THE COMMISSICNERS 1IN REGARDS TO SETTLEMENT OF RIGHTWAY FOR 1,96 ACRES IN THE NE%
Sec. 23, Twe. 131, Rance 55.

ComMiI8810ONER CR}EMAN MOVED THAT RosBerT A, CASE BE INSTRUCTED TO NEGOTIATE A SELTLEMENT.WITH Liovp &
MARGARET HANSEN FOR RIGHRTWAY IN THE NE% oF Sec. 23, Twp. 131, RANGE 55 FOrR THE sum oF $ 100,00 AND TO CANCEL A CLAIM
HELD BY THE SARGENT CounTv WELFARE BOARD IN THE Sum OoF $ 60.55 AGAINST SAID PARTY, AB A PART OF THE SETTLEMENT,

Commies 10NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CoMMISS10NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 O'ctock, A.M. Fee, 2no, 1960,
COMMISSI10NER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

{/}///{// L /“2//’

HA I RMAN

ATTEST: /jzif?ééﬁ/ ;kiéﬂbb%4/zf

CounTy Auouqu

Forman, N. Dak., January 12TH, 1960

THE Boaro ofF Countv COMMISSIONERS MET IN S8PECIAL SBESSION, #ﬁgsuAnr TO CALL BY THE CHAIRMAN OF THE Boaro,
FOR THE PURPOSE OF ATTENDING TO HIGHWAY MATTERE AND ANY OTHER BUSINESS THAT MIGHT RE PRESENTED To THE Boarp, ALL
MEMBERS WERE PRESENT.
o . ENTER
Comm18510NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE COUNTY/ INTO THE FOLLOWING AGREEMENT WITH THE STATE HigHwavy DEPARTMENT:
THE County OF SARGENT, STATE oF NorTH DAKOTA, HEREINAFTER REFERRED To A8 THE CounTy, AND THE NorTH Dakora
State HigHwAy DEPARTMENT, HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO A8 THE DEPARTMENT, AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

1. THE DEPARTMENT WILL TAKE ALL STEPS NECESSARY TOWARD SECURING COOPERATION WITH THE UNTED STATES GOVERN=~
~MENT IN ORDER TO OBTAIN FEDERAL FUNDS TO THE EXTENT PROVICED IN THE FEDERAL-A1D HigHway Act oF 194l, or OTHER SuBsE-
~-QueNT FeEDERAL-AID HIGHWAY ACTS, WHICH AUTHORIZE APPROPRIAYIONS FOR CONTINUING THE CONSTRUCTION -OF HIGHWAYS ON THE

CounTy FEDERAL-AID SECONDARY SYSTEM, FOR THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED FEDERAL=AID SeconpARY Progects Nos. CS 483 (2) -
GraoE ON A County RoAD FroM SH 13y 1.5 miLES NW oF STirum NorTH anD CS 848 (1) -~ GRADE ON A Cou''TY RoeD FrRom SH 13,
2 MILES NORTH oF CeeTE, NoRTH To COuNTY LINE.

2. THE COUNTY WILL PAY ALL CONSTRUCTION COST EXCEPT THE AMOUNTY PAID 8Y THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

THROUGH THE BUREAU oF PuBLIC RoADS AND, 1F THE DEPARTMENT ADVANCES ANY PAYMENT IN BEHALF OF THE COUNTY TO THE CON=-
TRACTOR OR ANY OTHER PARTIES WHICH ARE LATER FOUND NON COLLECTABLE FROM THE BUREAU OF PusLiC ROADS, THE COUNTY WiLL
REIMBURSE THE DEPARTMENT FOR FUNDS 80 ADVANCED. THE TERM "CONSTRUCTION " MEANS THE BUPPERVISING, INSPECTING, ACTUAL
BUILDING AND ALL EXPENSES INCIDENTAL TO THE CONSTRUCTICN OR RECONSRUCTION OF THE HIGHWAY INCLUDING LOCATING, SURVEY=
ING, MAPPING, COSTS 0F R1GHT o WAYS, COST OF ADVERTISING AND THE COST NF ALL OTHER WORK NECESBARY TO COMPLETE THE
PROJECT 1N ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATION,

hi.,




3. THE COUNTY AGREES TO MAKE BINRING AND A PART OF THIS AGREEMENT ALL PROVISION OF RESBOLUTIONS EXECUTED
B8Y THE COUNTY AFFECTING THI8 PROJECT OR RELATING TO THE MAINTENANCE OF ANY PORTION OF THE COUNTY'S FEDERAL-A1D SeECOND-
ARy SvysTEM.

4, THE COUNTY WiLL, AT ITS EXPENSE AND WITHOUT FEDERAL~AID REIMBURSEMENT, ACQUIRE THE NECESSARY RIGHTS
OF WAY,

5. ADEQUATE ENGINEERING, SUPERVISBION AND INSPECTING SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE COUNTY UNDER THE GENERAL
DIRECTION AND CONTROL OF THE DEPARTMENT, AND THE COUNTY SHALL MAKE SUCH REPORTS, KEEP SUCH RECORDS AND PERFORM SUCH
WORK IN THE MANNER AND TIME AS THE DEPARTMENT SHALL REQUEST AND DIRECT S0 AS TO ENABLE THE DEPARTMENT, AB THE AGENT
OF THE COUNTY, TO COLLECT FOR THE COUNTY THE FEDERAL=AID EARNED,

6. REQUIKE TESTS OF ALL MATERIALS ENTERING INTO THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT, SHALL BE MADE BY OR UNDER
THE SUPPERVISICN OF THE DEPARTMENT TESTING LABORATORY. IT 18 THE COUNTY'S REPONSIBILITY TO BEE THAT THE REQUIRED
NUMBER OF SAMPLES ARE TAKEN IN A SATISFACTORY MANNE® AND PROPERLY SUBMITTED FOR TESTING.

7. FEDERAL FUNDS WitL ONLY PARTICIPATE IN WORK PERFORMED SUBSEQUENT TO AUTHORIZATION BY THE DISTRICT
ENGINEER OF THE BUREAU ofF PuBLiC Roaps AanD THE DepAarTMmENT.

8. AN ENGINEERING AND CLERICAL CHARGE OF | % OF THE TOTAL COST OF THE PROJECT WILL BE MADE BY THE STATE
HicHway DEPARTMENT WHICH THE COUNTY AGREES TO PAY UPON COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT,

THE CHAIRMAN 0OF THE BoArRD AND THE COUNTY AUDITOR ARE HEREBY AUTHOR)ZED AND DIRECTED TO SIGN THIS AGREEMENT

CoMM18BI1ONER HOFLEN SECONDZD THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED.

Comtat S5 10NER COLE™AN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ENTER INTO THE FOLLOWING AGREEMENT WiTH THE STATE HigHwAvy DEPART-
MENT . . .
THe CounTy of SarcenT, STATE oF NorTH DakoTa HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS THE COUNTY, AND THE NortH Dakota
Stare HigHwAy. DEPARTMENT, HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO A8 THE 1GHWAY DEPARTMENT HEREBY AGREES AS FOLLOWS!®

1. THAT THE HiGHWAY DEPARTMENT WILL SUBMIT THE FOLLOWING PROJECTS FOR THE: IMPROVEMENT OF 3.932 MiLES OF
THE COUNTY FEDERAL=A1D SECONDARY HYGHway - GRADE on COUNTY ROAD FrRom SH 13, 1.5 miLes NW ofF Stimum NorTH anD 4,266
MILES OF THE COUNTY FEDERAL-AID SECONDARY HIGHWAY ~ GRADE COUNTY Roap FRoM SH 13, 2 miLes NortH oF Cretg, NoRTH TO
COUNTY LINE, AND TO BE DESIGNATED AS NorTH DakoTa ProJecTs Nos. CS 483 (2) amp CS 848 (1) RESBPECTIVELY, AND WILL
RECOMMEND 1T8 APPROVAL BY THE BUREau oF PuBLIC Roaps oF THE DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
FOR CONSTRUCTION WITH FUNDS APPORTIONED To THE BTATE UNDER THE FEDERAL HIGHWAY ACT AS AMENDED AND SUPPLEMENTED: SuUB=
JECT, HOWEVER, TO THE CONDITION THAT THE COUNTY S8HALL PROVIDE FOR ITS PROPER MAINTENANCE AFTER COMPLETWON OF 178
IMPROVEMENT .

2. THAT THE SAID COUNTY HEREBY REQUESTS THE HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT TO SUBMIT THE AFOREMENTIONED PROJECTS
WiTH RECOMMENDAT ION THAT 1T BE APPROVED BY THE BUREAU oF PusLic Reaps ofF THE DeparTMENT oF Commerce of THe UniTeo
STATES OF AMERICA, AND AGREES THAT IF SUCH PROJECT 18 APPROVED AND CONSTRUGTED BY THE HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT AND THE
Bureau ofF PusLic Roaos ofF THE DEPARTMENT oF COMMERCE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, 1T THEREAFTER, AT 1T8 OWN
EXPENBE WILL MATNTAIN THE PROJECT IN A MANNER SATIBFACTORY TO THEM, OR THEIR AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES, AND WiLL
MAKE AMPLE PROVISION EACH YEAR FOR SUCH MAINTENANCE.

CommiB8SI1ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,.

DuaIng L. DoDDS MET WiTH THE COMMISSIONERS AN D SUBMITTED HIS RESIGNATION A8 COUNTY EXTENSION AGENT.

Commiss1oNER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ACCEPT THE REBIGNATION oF Duaine L. Dobos as County EXTENSION
AGENT £FFECTIVE FEBRUARY 15mH, 1960.

Commis8 1ONER ENGE BECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Comm1881"NER ENGE MOVED THAT THE COunTY DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX LISTS8, WHICH WILL BE PUBLISHED
tN THE .OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER OF THE COUNTY, IN COMPLIANCE Wi1TH CHARTER 57-2202 oF THE 1959 Sgssion Laws, ALso BE rus-
LISHED I'N THE SARGENT CounTy TELLER ACCORDING TO PROVISIONS OF SEcTIoN 46-0503 oF THE 1943 REVISED CODE AS AMENDED
BY THE 1959 SESSION LAWS.

Commiss1ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Commiss 1tONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO PUBLISH IN THE OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER,
CALLING FOR SEALED B1DS FOR THE FURNISHING OF THE FOLLOWING FOR THE HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT FOR THE ENSUING YEAR: RENTAL
OF HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT, SCREENING, LOADING , CRUSHING,HAULING GRAVEL, DRAGLINE AND OPERATOR, RENTAL OF
WATER TANK AND PACKER, B1DS TO BE OPENED AT 2 Of'crock P.M. mAarcH 1sT, 1960,

CoMMi8S1CNER ENGE SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED.

Morion By HoFLEN AND SECONDED BY WALSTEAD THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN, ALL VOTED AvE.

Ly P :
////, < o PRI
CHA iRMAN -

ATTEST!: //)2}%0/ / %//[ L,wb///‘

CounTv Auontyb

Forman, N. Dak, Jarusry 14tH, 1960

1
THe BoarD ofF CounTy CoMMISSIONERS MET IN BPECIAL SESSION, PURSUANT TO CALL BY THE CHAIRMAN, WITH ALL
MEMBERS PRESENT,

A DELEGATION CONSISTING oF J.W, Haring SrR. , Leonarp Bopp 8r., Ote Breum, HAROLD JELLEBERG, KENNETH
Breeze, Duaine L. Dooos, Murpeen Gursvig, EArt RoBinson AND HARLAN KLEFSTAD MET wiTH THE COMMISSIONERS FOR THE
PURPOSE OF DECLARING SARGENT COUNTY A DISASTER AREA, AFTER CONSIDERABLE DISCUSSION IT WAS DECIDED TO MAKE APPLICATION
FOR SAME,

CommisstoneER HOFLEN OFFERED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION, AND S8ECONDED BY ComMMiSstnuer ENGE, MOVED (TS ADOPTICNS

WHEREAS, 1T 18 NECES8SARY THAT THE CounTy ComMMIS81ONERS REQUEST AND APPROVE REVISIONS OF THE FEDERAL-AID
Seconoary County SySTEM WiTHIN THE CounTy, AND

WHEREAS, 1T 18 DEEMED ADVISABLE TO CHANGE FEDERAL-A1D S8ECONDARY Rouves Nos. 282, 600 anp 974,

BE 1T THEREFORE, RESOLVED THAT THIS COUNTY REOUEBTS AND APPROVES THE REVISION OF THE AFOREMENT |ONED ROUTES
a8 Fortows: No., 282,

EXTEND FROM THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SecTion 10, Twe, 129 N, , Range 53 W, L.T.L. soutH apprOXIMATELY 3.0
MiILES TO THE NorTH DAakota - Soumm DAKOTA STATE LINE.

No. 600,

Exteno From THE NORTHEAST CORNER ofF Section 11, Twe, 129 N, , Range 58 W., SouTH APPROXIMATELY 5.0 MILES
T0 THE NorTH DakotAa - Soutd DakoTa STATE Line.

No. 974,

EXTEND FROM THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF Section 19, Twe, 129 M. Range 53 W, L.T.L., soutH AeProxIvMATELY 0.8
mites To THE NorTH DakoTa - SoutH Dakorta Starte Line.

On ROLL CALL A MAJORITY OF THE MEMBERS PRESENT VOTED IN FAVOR OF SAID RESOLUTION,AND THE SAME WAS DECLARED
DULY CARRIED AND ADOPTED,

Commt 881 0NER COLEMAN MOVED THAY A CERTAIN MORTGAGE EXECUTED 8Y Louis anp Minnie OeBoer oF CoesweLl, N. Dak.
10 SARGENT COUNTY, A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION oN THE 8TH DAY ofF Novemagr, 193G, UPON THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY
LOCATED 1N SARGENT Countv, N. Dakf to-wit: NW: ano NW: oF SWh Section 30, Twe. 131, RANGE 57, 1§ ENTITLED TO BE
DI SCHARGED AND SATISFIED BY REABON OF PAYMENT AND THAT THE CHAtRMAN AND THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO DI S8CHARGE
SAME OF RECORD, COMMISBIONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRLED.

Commi384 "™ER ENGE MOVED THAT THE BoARD ADJOURN, ComMISSIONER COLEMAN BECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

ATTESBT!




. ) Forman, N.Dak. Fesruary 2nD, 1960
THE BoArRD oF CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET,PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT ,WITH ALL MEMBE™S PRESENT.
THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE PEAD AND ON MOT!ON APPROVED A& READ.

A BETITION WAS RECSIVED FROM ELECTORS OF TEWAUKON TOWNBHIP REQUEST ING THAT FIVE MILES OF TOWNSHIP ROAD 1IN
TEWAuKnN FowNsHEP BE ADDED TO THE COUMTY ROAD SYSTEM.
} CoMMIBR 1IONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE PETITION RECEIVED FROM TEWAUKON TOWNSHIP BE TABLED UNTIL THE LOCATION
OF THE ROAD REQUESTED HAS DEFINITELY BEEN DECIDED.
CoMMIBSIONER “NGE SECONNED THE MOTIOM AND SAME CARRIED,

JAMES KENWARD MET WITH THE B0OARD AND SUBMITTED HIS APPLICATION FOR THE POSITION OF COUNTY EXTENSION AGENT.
) Comm18S 1 ONER ENGE MOVED THAT JAMES KENWARD BE HIRED AS COUNTY EXTENS10N AGENT FoR SARGENT COUNTY, EFFECTIVE
Fesruary 16TH, 1960.
Comm1ss I1ONER HNFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

HowArD OLSON MET WiTH THE COMISSIONERS IN REGARDS To PErsoNAL ProrerTy Taxes, No ACTION WAS TAKEN.

CoMm1B81ONER WALSTEAD INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTHON?
WHEREAS, THE BID IN THE AMOUNT OF § 19,675.00 oF OSCAR BLUMER RECEIVED IN THE LETTING OF JANUARY 29tH, 1960,
For Prosect CS B48 (1) WAS THE LOW B1ID RECEIVED.

) WHEREAS, THIS B1D 1S CONSIDERED REASONABLE AND t8 UNDER THE ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE,

) Now THEREFORE, SBE 1® RESOLVED 8Y THE BoAPD OF COUNTY ComMissionERS OF SARGENT COUNTY, THAT THE HisHway
DEPARTMINT BE REQUESTED TO AWARD To THE 0SCAR BLUMER THE GONTRACT For Prosect CS 848 (1) anp secure FEDERAL CONCURRENCH
THEROF » )

o IT 18 FURTHER UNDERSTOOD THAT THE COUNTY SHALL REIMSURSE THE HisHway DEPARTMENT FOR ANY PAVMENTS MADE UNDER
TH1IS CONTRACT, WHICH ARE NOT COLLECTIBLE FRoM THE Bureau ofF PusLic Roaps.

ComM18810NER ENGE SECONDAED THE RESOLUTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Mr, ANDERSON AND MR, THORNBERG, REPRESENTING THE ST. PauL Fire & Marine Insurance Co., BUBMITTED A PROPOSAL
For PusLic LeagitiTy INSURANCE FOR SarGENT CDUNTV. AFTER DUE CONSIOERATION, T WAS DECIDED TO TABLE PROPOSAL FOP FUR~-
THER INVESTIGATION,

.;OMMHSSI\'\\!E‘= WALSTEAD INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING REBOLUTIONS

WHEREAS, THE BID IN THE AMOUNT OF $ 15,423,233 oF DonaLp BURNSTAD RECEIVED IN THE LETTIBG OF JANUARY 2914,
1960, For ProJeECT CS 483 (2) wAS THE LOW BID RECEIVED.

WHEREAS, THIS BID 1S CONBIDERED REASONABLE AND 18 UNDER THE ENGIMFFR 3 ESTIMATE,

No® THEREFORE, BE 1T RESOLVED 8Y THE BoarD oF COUNTY Com18sioNERS OF SacGenT CounTv, THAT THE HigHway DeEPARY
MENT BE REQUESTED TO AWARD TO THE DONALD BURNSTAD THE GCONTRACT FOR ProgecT CS 483 (2) AnD S8ECURE FEDERAL GONCURRENCE
THEREOF .

I7 {8 FUPTHER UMDERSTOOO THAT THE YOUNTY SHALL REIMBURSE THE HiGHWAY DEPARTMENT FOR ANY PAYMENTS MADE UNDER
THIS CONTRACT, WHMICH ARE NOT COLLECTIBLE FROM THE BUREAU OF FusLic RoADs,

Comm188 10NER ENGE SECONDED THE RESOLUTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Commiss1onER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE REPORT oF Justice ofF Peace, WiLLiam S. KLUBBEN, FOR THE QUARTER ENOING
DeceBER 31sT, 1959, HAVING BEEN APPROVED AS TO FARM 8Y THE Statels ATTorNEY, 95 APPROVED BY THE BOARD AS TO SUFFICENCY
CoMMISB 1ONER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

A RESRESENTATIVE oF MiD-ConTinENTAL WaTERPROOFING COo. MET WiTH THE BOARD AND SUBMITTED A PROPOSAL TCO REPAIR
AND LOWER CEILING, AND INSTALL ACOUST1CAL MATERIAL IN THE CourT Room.

CoMMISS 1OMNER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BOARD ACCEPT THE PROPOSAL OF MiDECONTINENTAL WatErRPROOFING Co. TO
REPAIR AND LOWER CEILING AND INSTALL ACOUSTIGAL MATERIAL IN THE CourT RooM For THE sum of $ 1500,00, AND THAT THE
CHA tRMAN BE INSTRUCTED TO S1GN CONTRACT FOR SAME.

ComMmM18810NER COLEMAN SECCNDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CoMm1881ONER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE SEGURITIES SUBMITTED 8Y THE F1rsST NaTionaL Bank oF Miunor, MDAk, As
securiTY For DeposiT oF CoumTy FUNDS BE ACCEPTED,
Comm1ss1oNER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THE FOLLOWING BI1LLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ORDERED PAID!

War, No,

9723  Norman ANDERSON Services & MILEAGE As PATROLMAN : Less vax $58.05 $287.15
9724k  OLivER ANDERSON Seavices & MiLEAGE As PATROLAMN Less rax 18,05 336.80
9725 W.J. Feissy Services & MyLeace Less Tax 48,05 302.35
9726 RoBeRT THAVER Services & M) LEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 9.75 336.01
Q727 Eowaro F, Wianewk) SERVICES & MiLEAGE AS PATROLVAN LESS TAX 9.75 320.40
9728 Farmer's Co-op TeLepHONE Co. Moving poLES 25,0C
9729 Mrs Veva CLASER ) GARAGE ReENT 15.00
9730 XigFer Bros PAINT ' 5.16
9731 MosrtL Oi1 Go. O ) 3.30
a732 RS8R Erectric Co-np INC. MovING POLES 763.30
9733  Stanpare Oiv Co. Dieser FueL 46,60
9734  Stanparo 0L Co.- MiLNoR Gear Luse 12.14
9735 H..J. THomas SnpeLes 8.35
9736 State HigHway DeEpARTMENT Prane CS 483 (2) 10,56
9737 State HiGHWAY DEPARTMENT Estimate Mo, 1 Prosect CS 838 (2) 74357.90
9738 Svate HigHway CEPARTMENT 1 % OverHeaD cosT on Progect C3 217 (5) 213.65
9739 V,D., MarsratL ServicEs & MiLeace As CounTy ENGINEER Less TAx 2.0k 104,04
9740  Srtarve HigHway DerarTmENT FinaL EsTivate FrosecT No. Cf 113 (2) 375.73
9741 Bos's StanDarRD SeRvICE Gas & Tire Repa:r 30.92
9742  BrametoNn Farmers ELev. Co. Ceat 48,06
9743 Dare Coisy Gas & Qun 9.55
oPuly Nerson Iwp. & Chev, Co. PARTS 13.93
9745 Ruriano Faemess Coop Gratn  Coavn 23.90
97u6 RSR ELecTric Co-orF INC. Garace Rewt 50.00
9747  AarcetH HArRDWARE JaniTorR SuPpLIES 17.60
9748 Acme CHeEmicat JANITOR SupPLIES 39.20
9749 Roger D. DAHLSTROM Szrvices & MiLeaace As County Corgner 78.60
9750 Duaine L Doeps MiLEAGE & COUNTY SHARE OF SALARY FOR JAnuARY 345, 54
9751 Farmere Co-op Erev, Co, CoaL For COURTHCOUSE 244,058
9752 MiLTeN FAay~ SHERIFF MiLEAGE & EXPENSES FOR JANUARY 115,97
9753 Forman Ime, Co, MovinGg Snow 6.00
9754 GLrpE~GAZETTE PrinTing Co. OFF1CE SUPPLIES 77.45
G755 Gooowin Joss LABORATORIES BLooo TEsTiNG 5.00

§756 Grapvs E. HewLmees Recorp oF DEFERRMENT : 3.00



L9757 F.G. Husmaro M.D. SaiLary & Expense SuprT. oF BoarD ofF HeaLtH For 1959 $325,00

9758 HunTinavon LaBoraTorizs JaNiTor SuppLiES 18.61
9759 YVOMNE M. JOHNSGARD Miteace & Expenses AS JuveniLE CommissioNer For Dec, & JaNn. 162,51
9760 L.R. Kerting MeaLs For Priconers & MiLEage : 4,33
9761 PaLMER ENGE Services & MiLease as CommiISsIcNER Less vax  $2.40 111.50
9762 Georse HoFLewn Services & MiLeaGeE As Commiss ioNER LESS TAX 3.00 118.85
9763 Mervin SmrTH SERVICES & MILEAGE A8 ~OMMIEStONER LESS TAX 2.40 173.75
976k  Eimee WaLsTEAD SeErvICES & MiILEAGE AS CommissinneER LERS TAX 2.10 70.94
9765 WM S. Kuussewn SERVICES A8 JusTicE oF Peace - 12.00
G766 KatsLeen Brakxe SCS Crerk HiRE LEss TAx  12.25 92.75
9767 Breckenringe CLiINIC Autopsy 25,00
9768 KnigHT PranTINnG Co. OFFice SurpLIES 147,68
9769 Kricer EQuirMeENT Co, INC.  Repairs 383.47
9770 LarsoN EiectTriC SERV I1CE Servicing MosiL UniT 10,25
9771 N. Dak State TrEASURER CARE OF PATIENTS IN STATE INSTOTUTICNS ForR QUARTER Enning Dec, 31sT 1959-1,168,93
9772 PanAmA Carson Co. SupptLiES 24,70
9773 CHesTer WALSTEAD Hauting Coal : 5445
9774  Unitep CuemicaL Co. JANITOR SuprLiIES 30.00
9775 Vst PuasLisHing Co. OFFi1ce SuprLIES 133,50
9776 WevERHAEUSER Co. SurPLIES 1.13
9777 JoHN McGreEGor Mmeage & EXPENSE FOR JANUARY 53.77
9778 Harry ANDREWS Lagor & WerLDING : 65.95
9779 Sarcent County News COMMIBS 1 ONERS PROCEZEDINGS & OTHER PPINTING = ! 438.23
9780 Saraent County TELLER Comm 188 10NERS PROCEEDINGS & OTHER PRINTING 250.76
9781 Sargent County WeLFAre BoamD AppropriaTioN For Fesruary 2,100,00
9782 PusiLic WeLrare Boaro oF N.D, Aio Tn Agep, DepenDENT CHiLDREN, DisaBLED FPersnns 942,21
9783 Buteter MacHinery Co. HigHway EQuipMENT RepAIRS 613.56
9784 G.B. CoLeman SERVIGCES & MiL .AGE AS “YOMMISS10ONER LESS TAX 2.10 129.88
9785 SAEWERT ELECTRIC FLUORESCENT LAMPS 34,87

County Pav roLr, SaLaries oF County OFFi1CIALS ETC, PAID BY AUCITOR'S WARRANTS FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY
tN THE aMouNT OF  § 5,183.31. '

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTE WADE 8Y THE SAPGENT Countvy WeLrare BoARO In THE 8um oF $ 2,468,047, fFor
THE MOMTH nF JANUARY AND FoP wHICH WarranT Nos. 9435 1o 9659, 9705 15 9712 inclusive anp Nos, 9716 anp 9721 HAD BEEN
198UED.

CommiS810NER ENGE MOVED THAT THE BoOARD ADJOURN To 9 O'cLock, A.M, Fesruary 3rp, 1960.

Commissic Er WALSTEKD SECONDED THE MOT!ON AND SAME CARRIED. .

CHA Y RMAN

¢ /
ATvesT: . /
. . Y -
,///g,( i S c«uu//
COUNTY AUDTTAR 7

4

Forman, N.Dak, Fesruarv 3rc, 1960
THE Boamo oF CounTvy COMMISE1ONER MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

Comvies1oNER ENGE MOVED THAT THE REPORT oF MILToN FAY, SHERIFF, FOR DELINOUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES COLILECTED
FOR THE MONTH OF JAMUARY BE APPROVED 1n THE sum oF § 3,308,35.
Commiss10NER HOFLEN SECONOED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED,

Comm1ss 10NER ENGE MOVED THAT THE “ounTy AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO PUBLIBH NOTICE IN THE OanoigL NEWSPAPER,CALL=
ING FOR SEALED BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF SUPPLIES FAR THE COUNTY FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, B1DS TO BE OPENED AprIL 6TH,
1960 A8 FoLLOWS:

Tax L1sTs, ASSESSMENT, OFFICE AND OTHER SurpLiIES, 9 O'cLock AM,

Cutverts, 10 O'cLock, A.M.

Curting Epces, 10:30, A.M.

C1e, Grease AnD FueL suerpties, 11 Otcrock, A.M,

CommissioneER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

AM APPLICATION FOR REFUND OF PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES PAIC By THE FEDERAL LAND BAnk oF ST, PAuL 1NDER PROTEST
IN ORDER THAT IT COULD PAY THE REAL ESTATE TAXES ON CERTAIN REAL ESTATE DESCRIBED IN THE APPLICATION WAS PRESENTED
To THE BoarDp.

Commissioner CoLEran MoveD THAT THE CounTy TREASURER BE AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO REFUND Tn THE FEDERAL LAND
Bank THE sum ofF $ 2,331,60 IN PERSONAL PRNPERTY TAXES,WHIGCH THEY HAVE PAID UNDER PROTEST AND HAVE MADE APPLIGATION
FOR REFUND.

Cormirssinmen ENIE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Commisg)oNER CALEVAN MOVED THAT THE 30ARD ADJoURN To 9 O'cunck, AM. Mascu 1sT, 1960,

CommisSioNER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARPIED, /
7

U g ‘f/ il |

CHA t RMA '(\"

. DL /
ATTF_ST./)/z (J’/LL"'L'/ /). ot i/[

COUNTY AUD! T/IR

. Forman, M. Dax, MarcH tst 1960
THE Boarb ofF County ComMMISSIONERS MET, PURBUANT TO ADJOURMMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PREGENT,.
THE MiNUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOT10N APPROVED AS READ.

A CONTRACT FOR THE PURPOSE NF GETTING GRAVEL FROM THE SREAT NORTHEPN PIT NEAR HAVANA WAS SUBMITTED TO THE BOARD,

CommiesioneR HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ACCEPT THE GRAVEL CONTRACT WiITH THE GreaT NorTHERN Raiiway Co. AND THAT
THE CHAIRMAN BE INSTRUCTED TO SIGN CONTRACT FOR SAME,

ComissioNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOT)ION AND SAME GCARRIED,

CLAPENCE BunpoutsT, Verner EKLunp anp DonNALD 7EPNHZILT REPRESENTING THE FARMER's Co-operATIve TELerHone Co. mET
WITH THE B0oARD IN RE3ARDS To PAYMENT FOR MOVING PoLES on County HigHway H Nortw & East oF Foaman,

CommissinneR WALSTEAD MoveED THAT § 25,00 BE ALLOWED FNR MOVING THESE POLES.

CoMmIS810MER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND GAME CARRIED,

Mr THORNBERG, REPRESENTING THE ST, Paut Tire & Marine tnsurnace Co, & THE SAnGENT COUNTY BanK, SUBMITTED A POLIC
cor PusLic LtastLiTy INSURANCE FoR SARGENT CouwTy,




Ave,

THE MONTH OF FEBQUARV AND FOR WH1ICH

Comvissionsr COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE P20ARD AGCEPT THE
SacsenT CounTy SUBMITTED BY THE ST,

Commiesi1oMER EMGE SECHONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED.

INSURANCE PoLiICY FOR PuBLIC L1ABILITY INSURANCE FOR
PauL Fire & Mamine Insupance Co.

CoMm1 sS4 ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE REPORT OF SHERIFF Miuton Favy, For DeEuLinuenT PErsonat PRoPeErTY TAXES

COLLECTED FOR THE MONTH oF FEBRUARY BE APPROVED IN THE sum of & 2,491.57,

Comm1sstONER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE FOoLLOWING 31LLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ORDERED PAID;

* COUNTY PAaY roLL, Satarizs oF CounTy OFFICIALE E£TC.
AaMounT oF & 5,145.68,

war, No.

9843  Norman ANDERSON SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less Tax  $58.05 $288.35
986L  OLIvER ANDERSON Services & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 18,05 330,69
Q865  W.J. Frisav SERVICES & MiLcasE LESS TAX 48,05 309,95
9866 RoBERT THAYER SERVICES & MILEASE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 18.05 310,03
9867 Eowaro F. Wisngwsk SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 34,65 308.85
9868 PALMER ENGE SERVICES &' MILEAGE  AS COMMISSI ONER LESS TAX .90 Ly.16
9869  GeEoreE HoFLEN SErvICES & MiLBAGE AS CoMMtsSSyONER LESS TAX .60 23.40
9870 MeELvIN SMITH SERVICES & MILEAGE AS GCOMMISS!OMER LESS TAX 1.2 53.70
9871 Ewver WALSTEAD Services & MiLeace As Commissiongr LES3 TAX 3.30 106.70
9872  Aamsetd ''arowAre SureL1Es FnrR COURTHOUSE 236.53
9873  DepartMent ofF Puatic insTrUCTION-SUPPLIES 5.00
9874  Duainz L. Dobos County SHARE of Salary & MiLeace ror FEmRuUARY 142,22
9875 Farao Ruser Stamp YWoRKS RUBBER STAMP 1.23
9876  Faamer's Co-op ELev. Co. CoaL 157.43
9877  Mitton FAy, SHERIFF MiLEAGE & ExpEnseEs For Fzuruary 191.52
9378  GLose GAzeTTe Printing Co, OfFFice SuppLIES 266.93
9879  Home Care MeaLs For Jurors 13.93
9380 F.G. Hussarp M.D, SgrvicEs NN MeEnTAL HEALTH Boaro 10.00
o881 Yvonne M, JoHNSGARD MiLEAGE & EXPENSES ¥R THE MOMTH ofF Fearuary 110,06
9882  dames KenwarD CounTv's “HARE oF SatAry & MiLEAGE FOR FEBRUARY 152.72
9883 L.R, KerL NG MiLiase & Meats ror Prigoners 8.56
9384 KMiaHT Printing Co, OFrice SuepLiES 24,29
9885 Maunr MeETALFAB INC, OrFice ZQuirmenT For Suet, oF ScHONLS 31.k5
9886  N.D., WomrkMEN'S ComPENSATION Bureau = WorRkMEN'S COMPENSATION PREMIUM 704,72
9887 RioLev's OFFice EQuipMENT TvrewriTER CARBON 4,70
9888  Sargent County TELLER PrinTinG CommiSSInNZRS PROCEED INGS 20,00
9389 ScotT Foresman Co. SupPLIES FOR SupT. oF SCHooLs 122.83
9890  CaspEr SMEDSRUD SERVICES AS ReGISTRAROF ViITAL Staristics C7.75
9RO Taver Bros. PLumaing & HeaTineg Testing FurNace 7.50
6892  WeverHMaeuser Co. MaskinG TAPE 2.94
9893 Haray H, Wrixe SERVIGES AS N1GHT WATGHMAN 1. 50
989k  G.E. GLass PLans Prodect €S 483 (2) 12,00
9895  V.D. MansHaLL Services & MirLzace As Couvty ENGINEER LERS TAX 2.16 95.32
9396 JoHn MeGRrEGOR MirLease & ExpeENSES ForR FEesRUARY 40.28
a397 BraMPTON SERVICE Gas & SuppLIES 95.70
9398  BuTLeEr MacHinery Co, Repairg ’ 118.32
9899 CarsTENSEN'S AuTo MacHINE SHop Repatas 135.60
9900 Cass County ELectric Co-op Inc, LisHTs 10.50
9301 Mrs VeEvA GLASER CarAGE ReENnT 15.00
9902 Kri1oer EauipmeEnT Co. INC. Repairs X% Lapor 500,99
9903  NORTHWCSTERN EQuipMinT INC. RepA I RS 506.04
9904 - ScHAEFERS BLACKSMITH SHor WELDING 13.75
9205 - Sramparo Ort Co. DieseL Fuel 131.9%
9906 ~ Sweenev Bros Tracror Co. RepA 1RS 27.05
9907 Farmer's Co-op TereeHons Co, Movineg "orES 25.00
9308 SarcenT Coumty WetFare BoarD ApPROPRIATION FOR MARCH 1,000.00

PAID BY AUDITOR'S WARRANTS FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY IN THE

ON MOTION THE 3NARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE BY THE SARGENT CounTy WELFARE BoArc in THE Sum oF $ 2,315.70, For

WarranT Mos. 9789 To 9809 ano 9848 Tn 9854 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN 1

UED.

The 3nArRD NEXT PROCEEN=D TO OPEN BIDS FOR RENTAL OF HigHway EQUIPMENT AND LOADING, SCQEENING. CRUSHING AND HAUL=~

ING GARVEL,

B1DS WE®E RECEIVED AS FOLLOWS!:

BentarL oF HigHwAy EQuirsmeENT WERE suBMITTED By DakoTa Construction Co., & MaHrer ConstrucTion Co,
“MoTtion By CommissionEr CoLeman AnD SecoBDED BY ComMmigsionER WALETEAD THAT THE BOARD ACSEPT 30TH BIDS, ALL VOTED

Bips ForR LoADING, MAULING, SCREENING AND CRUSHING GRAVEL WERE SUBMITTED 8Y THE FOLLOWiNG: K.W. Muno, Miwnor,

Commis1nNER NALBTEAD MOVED THAT THE BoArRD ACCEPT ALL Bins.
CoMMI 881 INER SNGE SECONDED THE MOTINM AND SAME CARRIED,

Rov SCHEFFLER, INC. Farso, Dakora Construction Co,, Oaxzs, ZarL Parsow, Havana, GLen Daus, EnoerLin, anD MAHRER Cone
sTRucTion Co,, ForMAN.

“A 810 For DragLINE & OPERATOR wAS SUBMITTED BY H.& W. Excavating Co., Dxkes,
MoTion BY CommissioNER CALEMAN AND SECAMDED BY COMMISEI1ONER ENGE THAT THE BOARD AGCCERT THE B1D oF H.& W EXCAVAT=-
NG Do, ALL voten Ave.
THE FolLLOWING B1DS WERE R2ECEIVED FNR WATER TANK & PAGKER.= MarHrer ConsTRucTion Co. , Forman,anp Daxota ConsTRuCT
ron Co. , Oaxes.
Commrssioner HoFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ACCEPT B0TH B1DS.
Covi3510NER WALSTEAD BECOMNDED THE MOTION AND SAME CA®RIED.

CotmissinnE: COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING SALE of Countv Tax Dexp ProperTvy BE APPROVED AND DEEDS 18SUED ToO
PURCHATER,

“Lor Four (&) Brock Twenty-rive (25) Firsy AooiTion ano Lot Frve (5) Biock Nine (9) East Sioe Apoivion, CiTy of
Forran, To CHesTER NALsSTEAD, Forman, N,.Dak,

- CoMmissIoNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CAPRIED,

Cormrss 1oNER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE 30ARD ADJOURN To 9 O'ctock AM. MarcH 17TH, 1960,
CoMmis8 1ONER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CHA 1 RMAN

A s/ - '/ :
TTEQQ/(/#KK /..}/’(//ACU:L'//[/

CouRTy Aunifor




Forvan, N, DAk, MarcH 17vH , 1960
THE Boarb oF CounTy ComMISS1IONERS MET, PURBWANT. TO ADJOURNMENTY , WITH ALL MEMBERS PREBENT.

Commi5810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOILER tN THE COURTHOUSE BE INSURED WITH THE SARGENT COUNTY BANK FOR THE
amounT of 4730,000,00 ANO THAT THE INSURANGE ON THE EOILER FORMERLY CARRIED WiTH THE 0AKES INSURANCE AGENCY BE CANCELLE(
ComMmissioNER ENGE SECOND:ID THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

A PETITION SIGNED BY SIX RESIDENTS OF THE SHuman SCHonL DISTRIST, REOUESTING THE FOLLOWING DESCRISED TERR=
17ory: ALl nF RecTions 31 = 32 - 33~ , THE WEST ongE-HALF ofF SEcTion 34 anp Tue gw% oF Secrion 29, arL an Townskre 131,
RanGE SH, BE DETACHEND FROM THE SHUMAN SCHOOL DIBTRICT AND ATTACHED Tn THE RUTLAND Spectal GcHonL DISTRICT, WAS SUBMITTH
10 THE Boarp,

Commissy oNER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE PETITION SUBMITTED BY RESIDENTS 0OF 3HUMAN SCHoNL D1ST21CT BE TABLED FOR
FURTHER INVESTIGATION,

Commi3stoNER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE BOARD SPENMT THE BALANCE OF THE DAY N Farso oN CounTy B8USINESS,.

CoMMISS1ONER ZNGE MOVED THAT THE BnarD apsourn To 9 O'crock A,M. ApmriL 5TH, 1960.
ComMmiIas1ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND 3AME CABRIED.

PR
Vs “7 Cla 1 AN

(i

ATTESK :,
2 L
OUNTY |,

[oX

Forman, N.Dak., Aprit 5TH, 1960
THE BoarD ofF Cnunty CoMMISSIONER MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,
THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED AS READ.

Covmissinaner HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE FoLLoWING SALE ofF County Tax Deep PROPERTY BE APPROVED AND DEED 1SSUED
TO PURCHASER:

lots 1 = 2 BrLock 2 GReENE'S SEOOND ADDITION, ViLLaGE oF RuTLano to Donatp & RonaLo DoNALDSON, RUTLAND,
N. Dak. , FOR THE suMm ofF $25.00: Terms LasH:

ComMiSSIONER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Comm1sstONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE REPORT OF SHERIFF MiLTon FAv, For DELINQUENT PersonaL PrRopERTY Taxes
COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH oF MARCH BE APPROVED IN THE sum ofF $1,338.56.
CommisstonvEr COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commiss1oNER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE PREDATORY CONTROL PROGRAM BE CONTINUED FNR THE ENSUING YEAR, From duLy
157, 1960 7o JuLv 18T, 1961 AND THAT MeLForD J. FRETZ oF 'Gakes, N.DAK., BE H1RED TH CARRY ON THIS PROGRAM.
' Com11851~NER ENGE SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ORDERED PAID!

War, No,

10088 Norman M, ANDERSON SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less Tax  $58.05 $287.95
10089 Oriver ANDERSNON SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 18,05 322,20
10060 Derwooo ELLESTAD LaBor LeEss TAx  4.88 157.62
10091 W.J. Frizsy Lasor & MjLeAGE LESS TAX L7.95 313.25
10092 RoeerT YHAYER SERVICES & MILEAGE A8 PATROLMAN LESS TAX 18.05 318.55
10093 Epwarp F. Wisnewsxt SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PARROLMAN LESS TAX 18.05 335.95
10094  MiD-~CoNT INENTAL NATERPROOF ING=ACOUSTICAL TILE TREATMENT N COURT R00M 1,500.00
10095 PawMmer Ence Services & MyLeagce As CoMwvisssoner LESS TAX 1.20 69.80
10096 Genrace HoFLEN Services & MiLeage as Commissioner LESS TAX 1.20 105,00
10097 MeLvin SvitH ServISES & MILEAGE AS “OMMISSIONER LESS TAX 2.10 98,70
10098 Ewmer WALSTEAD Services & MILEAGE AS “oMMISS 1 ONER LESS TAX 1.80 £5,04
10099 AarseTH Harpware SurpiL teEs For CoOuRPHOUSE Q9,42
10100 Acme CHemicar Co, JaniTor SupeLtes 27.50
10101 VinceNnT Baro ExpeNges For FEBRUARY AND MARCH 43,06
10102 Breckenr1nge CLINIZ PoLto YACCINE USEC IN SamGENT CounTy 826.56
10103 Brooxs STorRE DrsreiLLep WATER 3.55
10104 Farmgr's Co-op ELEv. Co. CoaL 256,39
10105 Mivvon Fay, SHERIFF MrLEAGE FOR MarcH 151.30
10106 GLose=GAazETTE PrRINTING CoO, OFFi1ce SuppLIES 149,68
10107 Home CAFEe MeALS FOR JURORS 6.07
10108 Farmer's Union OiL Co, GAas & SuppLIES 33.31
10109 Countvy TREASURER AppLy on LERov MARTIN TAXES 9.00
10110 County TREASURER ApprLy oN LARS HoLen Taxes 4,00
10111 YvonnE M. JOHNSGARD MiLeace & Zxpenses For Mamcw 172,70
10112 James KENwARD M Leage & CounTv'S SHARE OF SALARY FOR MARCH 322.86
10113 L.R. KerLinG MiLeacE & MEats For PRISNNERS 8.13
10114 KnigHT PRinTing Co, OFFICE BuPPLIES V 164,20
10115 Kri0er Equipment Co, Hi3HWAY EQUIPMENT REPAIRE 214,66
10116 Harr1ET CotBurN MiLease & ExecnNsSES ForR FesBruarRY AnD MamcH 178.86
10117 Larson ErecTRic SERViCE SERVICING MosiL uNIT 14,60
10118 Ravmono S. BLson SeErVICES & MILEAGE AS PAROLE OFFI1CER 10.75
10119 Cass CounTy AupiTor Mentat HeaLtH Hearing 62,97
10120 Cass County Juonge CerTiFi1ED CoP1ES MenTaL HeartH Hearing 5.00
10121 PeckHAM Inc, PipPE 11.70
10122 RSR ELectric Co-op Inc, GARAGE RENTAL FNR PATROL 50,00
10123  Sarsent County BANK INSURANCE PREMIUM : ’ ?773.05
10124  Sarsent County News LEGAL PRINTING AND COMMISS10ONERS PROCEED INGS 250,47
10125 Sarcent County TELLER PRINTING COMMISB 1ONERS PROCEED INGS 20.00
10126 tniTeo CHemicac Co. JaniTor SuepLiEs 30.75
10127 OCHester WarsteaD Hauting Coat 33.82
10128 ‘West PusLisHING Co. SuPPLIES FOR StaTeE's ATtly 109.00
10129 WeverHaguser Co. Lock REPAIR 1.50

10130 Harry H. Wiike MisHT Warchman LESS TAX .18 5.82




THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS WERE ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID TO ASSESSORS, MEETING ON MARCH 2isT, 1960,
AT THE CALL oF THE Cou~nTv AupiTOR.
Viar. No, War, No.

10131 Hamrmy W. SaiTH Jr, 8,70 10147  RoGer BANDERET $6.50
10132 Louts BeESCUCHET 5.80 10148 ALFRED A. ANDERSON 5.45
10133 ANnTon Frata 6.50 10149  Haroup [es 6,00
10134  DoNALD 71RNHELT 4,50 10150 WiLLi1Am SEVER 5.05
- 10135 Lois BarvTes 4,355 10151 Ten Jacosson 5.00
10136  CarMEN ERICKSON 6.70 10152  Oscar Peterson 5.00
10137 JoHn McaREGNR 5.40 . 10153  MarTIn BarT2 5.35
10138 MeLvin S. Fir 5.80 10154  Cari Kirmis 5.25
10139  Howarp BesT 6.30 10155  VernAL WARNER 6.00
10140 JoHn M, Manixowski 6.00 10156 B.B. CraNDALL 4,00
10141 GEORGE PACZKOWSKI 6450 10157 Merte | Dievz 4,80
10142  HarLeN RoTHHouUSE 6.00 10158  Gomoon PHILLIPS 5,20
10143 AurLIN HorFwan 5.50 10159  Care Orson 5.00
10144 ArTHUR KromNn 4.80 10160  Jerome Weser 5.50
10145  HaroLo L. Dawsown 5.70 10161 Harry WALLACE 5.90
10146 INER BREKKE 5.0
10162  G.B. CoLEman SERVISES & MILEAGE AS COMMISStONER Less Tax $2.10 $ 93.30
10163  ButLer Macuinary Co. HiGHWAY Eou1PMENT REPA I1RS L, 367.40
10164  BrameTon Farmer's Erev, CoatL 27.97
10165  Carten DepT, STORE SupPLIES 1.96
10166  Farmer's Union OiL Gg. Gas Evec, 32.50
10167 FraDos HarowaRe REPA IRS 49.85
~ 10168 Forwvan Texaco Service SuPPLIES .65
10169 Mrs Veva GLAaser : Garage Rent 15.00
10170  KierFer Bros. HisHway EQuipMENT Repatrs 95.24
10171 Manrer ConsTrucTion Co, HAauLING AND LOADING SRAVEL 1,565.77
10172  EarL Paczrow HAULING AND LOADING GRAVEL 1,534 .44
10173 ° RurLano YL Co, Gas & Ti2g recap 231,37
10174 N.D. StaTte Highway DeerT, County MAPS .
10175  VAPLONS BLACKSMITHING WeELDING 3.25
o 10176  WaLsSTEAD SeRvicE Gas 4,24
10177 WeiTe Svone Hicl Twe. PLowing sNow ) . 36.00
10178 County TrEASURER ApPLY NN WITTS PERVICE TAXES 9.30
10179 VY,D. “amsHALL SaLarY & MiLeace A8 CounTy ENi13INEER LESS TAX 1.20 65,40
10180  N.D. State HisHwavy Deet, 1 % overHEAD expeENse Prosect No. S$113 (2) L6k, 16
10181 N, D. Stare Higuway Depr. 1 % overHeEAD ExPENSE ProgecTNb,.S838 (1) 4L08.49
10182  Jonn McGresor MiteaseE & EXPENSE FOR MarcH 70.88
10183 SARGENT County WELFARE BOARD APPROPRIATION FOR APRIL 5,000,00
10184 PusLic WELFARE BoarD of NJD. AID To DEPENDENT CHILDREN, AGED PERSONS & DISASBLED PERSANS 1,745.85
10185 N.D. Merar CurLvert Co, CULVERTS 1,281.60
10186  MiLton FAY, SHERIFF ExpeEnsES FOR MarcH 13.47

County PAY ROLL, SaLaries of County OFFICIALS ETC. PAID BY AUDITOR'S WARRANTS FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH IN THE
amount of $ 5,037,68.

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD APPROVED PAVMENMTS MADE BY THE SARGENT CounTy WeLrare Boarp IN THE sum ofF $ 2,884.50, For
THE “MONTH OF MARCH AND FOR wHICH WARRANT Nos. 9981 to 10005 ano 10071 To 10077 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN 1SSUED,

CommissioNER ENGE MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 O'crock A.M, Apric 6TH, 1960.
CotMiss) nNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

‘, R . (/'“
el Ly (Dl T
“ CHA 1RMAN

ATxEBT: [ ‘ g
MRV Vel

County /Auo1TOR

Forman, N.DAk. ApriL 6vH, 1960,
THE BoarD oF COUWTV COMMlsleNER MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

THE Boarp PROCEEDED TN OPEN AND CONSIDER BIDS FILED FOR FURNISHING OF SUPPLIES FOR THE COUHTV FOR THE ENBUING
YEAR, AS ADVERTISED,

BIDS WERE SUBMITTED AS FOLLOWS:

Tax List, assesswent LisT eTC.

KniaHt PrivTing Cos anD GLose-cazeTTe PrRinTIng Yo,

MoTi1on By ComirssionNeER COLEMAN AND SECONDED BY ComMMISSIONER ENGE THAT THE BOARD AGCEPT THE BID OF GLABE-
ea7eTTE PrinTing Co, MoTion camrriED,

Ctaim VoucHers , LetTem=HEADS Evc,

SarR3ENT CouTy MeEws ano THE Sarsent CouwTy TeELLER

Commissioner HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BnARD AGCEPT THE BID ofF THE SARGENT County News.

Cotmiss i oNER WALSTEAD BECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

SutverTs, ConCreTE,

- S c C NArTH D C P C

ZoncreTe UECTIONAL Cutvert Cn, anp Ma=tH Daxota ConcreTe Prooucts Co.

CommiSsIONER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE S0ARD ACCEPT THE 810 SUBMITTED BY CONCRETE SECT1onaL CULVERT Co.
CommissioNER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME GAR®IED,

Curverts , MetaL:

Farso Steer "rooucts Co,, Farco CuLvert Co., NorRTHWESTERN SHeeT & Iron Works, ARMco DRAINAGE & METAL PRODUCTS
Inc. , anp MorTH Dakora Mevar Cuivert Co.

Cormisctongr CoLEMAN MOVED THAT THE BOARD AGCEPT ALL METAL CULVERT B1DS,

Comvissioner HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

DRAINAGE STRUCTURES AND BRIOGE PLANKS:
WHEELER Lutser Br1DGE AND supeLy Co.

Commissynner HovLEN MOVED THAT THE “0ARD AGGEPT THE B1D oF WHeEeLEr Luvser SriDse AND SuppLy Cn., FOR BRIDGE
PtANK,

Com1sstnNER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARPIED,

Curtring Epses:
Generar Dizser & Eourpment Co. Inc., Zweenev BroTHers TRacTor Co, , FARGO STEEL Prooucts Co., NORTHWESTERN
Eoutement Inc. AnD Burier Machinery Co.

MAT AN BY (CAMIICC I AMED (Al CTEAM AMM CLAAMMEBEN U [(CArtrs s 0C: motrmm [Caimee wm A me ab o o~ o




Otv, Grease ano Fuet SupprLigs: )
Sranoaro Ot Co., RuTLanp O1L Co., Brampton Ot Co., MosiL Oit Co, ano Cowsvy Oip Co,
CommissionER WALSTEAD MOVED TO ACCEPT ALL BIDS.

CoMM188 1INER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME GARRIED.

THE BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO STIRUM, TO INVESTIGATE DRAINAGE PROBLEMS,

Commiss1oNER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE B0OARD ADJOURN TO 9 Ofcrock A.M, AeriL 19TH, 1960.
ComtSS1ONER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,
e [ .
i £ bed i T
7/ CHA IRMAN

A”%T;)///f[(' '},/(':Z ¢ Jc//

Couvty A&ElYnn

Forman, N, Dak. Aprit 197H, 1960
THE Boarp oF County COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

HaroLo JeLtesere AND DirRecTors oF THE SarieNT County SoiL ConservaTion DisTricT AND MiLTON BERGSJOE, CHAIR~
MAN OF THE Sar:eEMT Countvy DrRAINAGE BOARD MET WITH THE CoMMISBIONERS IN REGARDS TO BRIDGES THAT WILL BE AFFECTED BY
CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS ON THE WitDp Rice CREEx WATERSHED PROJECT DURING THE veEAR 1961,

James KENWARD MET WITH UB0ARD IN REGARDS TO WEED CONTROL PROBLEMS IN THE L;OUN'I'V-
THE BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO INSPECT ROADS IN THE SARGENT CounTty HicHway SYSTEM.

CommissioNER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE CONTRACT BOND OF GLNBE-GAZETTE PRINTING Co., IN THE SUM OF $1000, 00
wiITH WESTERN SURETY Co.; AS BURETY, GIVEN IN CONNECTION WITH SAID CQMPANY'S CONTRACT To FURNISH TAX AND ASSESSMENT
LISTS AND OTHER OFFICE BUPPLIES FOR THE YEAR 1960; AND PERFORMANGE BOND OF WHEELER LumBER BRrIDGE AnD SupeLy Co.; IN
THE sum oF $1000.00 witH SEABOARD SURETY CO. AS SURETY, GIVEN IN CONNECTION WITH SAID COMPANY'S CONTRACT TO FURNISH
BRIDGE AND LUMBER MATERIAL FOR THE YEAR 1960; BOTH BONDS HAVING BEEN APPROVED AS T0 FORM BY THE STATE'S ATTORNEY, BE
APPROVED BY THE BoArD.

CommissiovER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARMIED.,

CoMmissioNER ENGE MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 OfcLock, A.M. May 3ro, 1960.
SommisstoNER HOFLEN SEOCONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

/i

-
HA 1 2MAN

ATTEST:/%’Z#HZ‘/%;‘W%tk

COrNTY ANt T/h

Forman, M.Daxk. Mav 3ro, 1960
THE BoArD oF CountTy CoMMISSIONERS MET, PURSBUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS, PRESENT,
THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED AS READ,

CommissioNER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE REPORT OF SHERIFF MiLTon FAY, FOR DELINQUENT PERSONAL PRNOPERTY TAXES
COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF APRiIL BE APPROVED 1IN THE sum oF $1431,32,
ComMiSSIONER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

MerTan NELSON MET WiTH THE COMMISSIONERS AND SUBMITTED AN APPLICATION FOR AN ABATEMENT OF TAXES ON PERSONAL
PROPERTY ASSESSED To NELSON & Sons, oF MiLnor,M, Dak, ror THE veEARS 1953 AND 1956, FOR THE REASON THAT PERSONAL PRO-
PERTY HAD BEEN ASSESSED THN HIGH,

Commigs1oNER SNGE MoveD THaT $230,87 Tax anp $17.20 FENALTY BE ABATED AND THAT THE BOARD ACCEPT THE SUM OF
$113.22 As8 PAYMENT IN FULL FOR THE YEAR 1956, SAME HAVING BEEN RECOMMENDED BY THE GOVERNING BOARD oF THE CITY OF
MiLnor,

Commissioner WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED,

A peELEGATION FROM HErRMAN TWENSHIP MET WITH THE BoA20 IN REGARDS To WHEN CountM HigHwAy L MorTH oF GENESEO
WOULD BE GRADED AND GRAVELED.

THEY weERE AssumeD By THE Boarp tHAT County HagHway L woulp DEFINITELY BE GRADED AND GRAVELED DURING THE
vYeEAR 1961 uNDER THE CounTy's FAaM To MARKET ROAD CONSTRUCTION PROGRAM,

EarL PARROW MET WITH THE BCARD IN REGARDS TO PAYMENT OB GRAVEL,

TuE BOARD NEXT PRCCEEDED TO CONSIDER THE APPOINTMENT OF A SUPERINTINDENT OF THE BoARD oF HEALTH AND AN
INSANTTY COMMISSIONER TO FilL THE VACANCY CAUSED BY THE DEATH oF F.G. Huesarp HM.0D.

CommissioneEr CoLerian MOVED THAT W.A., CRAYCHEE M.D. BE APPOINTED SUPERINTENDENT oF THE BOARD OF HEALTH TO
FILL OUT THE UNEXPIRED TERM,

Comriss tonER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CommI8S10NE? ENGE MOVED THAT W.A, CravcHee M.D. 8€ APPOINTED INSANITY COMMISSIONER TO FILL OUT THE UNEXPIRED|
TERM oF DR, HusBArD.

COMMISEIOVEQ COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

A LETTER, SIGNED B8Y THE COMMISSIONERS WAS SENT To |.G. Bue, CommMissIionNER oF THE STATE GAME AND FisH DEPART-
SMENT AND GoveERNOR JoHn Davis PROTESTING THE NEW RULING, REQUIRING THE REMOVAL OF THE LOWER JAW IN ORDER TO COLLECT
FOX BOUNTY.

AN APPLICATION FOR REFUND OF 1950 TAXES IN THE AMOUNT ofF $64.02 paid UNDER PROPEST BY THE OREAT NNRTHERN
RarLway Co. CLAIMING EXGESS LEVY IN THE RUTLAND SPECIAL SCHooL DisTRICT WAS SUBMITTED TO THE BS0ARD.

MoTion Ay COMMXSSIONER HoFLEN AND SECONDZO BY CO'MISSIﬁNER WALSTEAD THAT THE ABOVE APPLICATION FOR REFUND
BE TABLED UNTIL THE NEXT MEETING. MOT1ON CAPRIED.

MELFBQD J. FRETZ CONFERRED WITH THE Bnaro IN REGARDS TO MILEAGE AND SALARY ALLOWANCE AS FREDATORY CONTRHL
AGENT FOR THE ENSUING YEAR,




THE FOLLOWING B8ILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOT1ON ORDERED PAID:

10277 De=wonp L. ELLesTAD ServICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less TAX $9.75 $324,03
10278 CounTy TREASURER AppLy ON DERWOOD ELLESTAD TAXES 6.62
10279 W.d. Frisay Services & MiLeace LESS TAX 48,05 328.55
10280 G.B. CoLeEMAN ServiceEs & MiLEAGE As CoMMI3st1oONER LESS TAX 1.50 69.90
10281 Paimer Enge ServicES & MiLEAGE As CommissiongR LESS TAX 1.80 86.70
10282 GeorsE HoFLEN Services & MiLeace As CommisstoNER LESS TAX 7.20 146 .40
== 10233 MerLvin SMiTH SERVICES & MiLEaGce as CommissioNER LESS TAX 1.50 71.00
10284 Eimer WaLsTEAD SERVICES & MILEAGE AS COMMISSIANER LESS TAX 2.10 79.50
10285 AARSETH HAROWARE SuppLiIzZ8 POorR COURTHOUSE 41,43
10286 VincenT BaLp TRANCRIPTS, OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSES 62.07
10287 KATHLEEN BREKKE SorL CoONSERVATION CLERK HIRE LESS TAX 3.00 57.00
10288 BurrousHs Core., PavmenT oN Servece CoNTRACT 379.30
10289 MivLton FAavy, SHERIFF MiLeace & ExpenseEs For AproL 141,72
10290 Forman ImpremenT Co. Moving Snow 6.00
10291 GamBLE STore - Forman SuppLIES 9.39
10292 GuroBe=GAazeTTE PRINTING Co, OFFi1ce SurPLIES 270.29
10293  YvonNE M, JaHNSGARD MiILEAGE & EXPENSES FOR APRIL 143.83
10294  James XeENWARD MiLeace & CounTv's SHARE OF SALARY FOR ApRiL 321.27
10295 L.R. KerLine MiLEAGE AND MEALS ForR PRISONERS 8.33
10296 KnisHT PRINTING Cn, OFfFi1ce SuppLiES ) 35.26
10297 SaAewerT ELECTRIC L13HT F1xTurReEs FOR COURTROOM 430.82
10298 SAewerT ELECTRIC MaTer1AL & LABOR HANGING LIGHT Fi1xTURES 193.48
10299 SaArGeNT County BANK AGENCY PREMUIM ON BOILER INSURANCE 98,2k
10300 Sancent County NeEws PriINTING ComMMiISS10NERS PROCEEDINGS 65,45
10301 Sargent County TeELLER PRINTING COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS 20,00
- 10302 SamrceNT Gounty TREASURER CASH ADVANCED FOR POSTAGE, EXPRESS ETC, 71.88
10303 UNiTeED CHemicaL Co. JaNITOR SupPLIES 11.83
10304 Harmy H, WiLke MiLEAGE & SERviICES AS NIGHT WATCHMAN LESS TAX .09 4.36
10305 Nor-'aN M. ANDERSON SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 58,05 266.95
10306 OLiveER ANDERSON' SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LZISS TAX 18.05 306.95
10307 Auto ELecTric Service INC, PARTS 41.35
10308 Brampton Qi Co. O & Dreser Fuer 328.28
10309 BurLer MacHINERY Co. HigHwav Eouipment Reparrs 24,31
- 10310 Vewa Graser GarAaGe Rent 15.00
10311 Hoxana Service StaTion Ti=e REPAIR 2.50
10312 HowkanAa ServiCE 3as & Tirg ReEPAIR 10.95
10313 WiLBur Jacaeson SERVIGES AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 2.25 72.75
10314 Kizrer Bros. REPAIRS 93.83
10315 MosiL Oir Co, Dieser Fuer 2L, 09
10316 MonT:someEry Waro Co. One TrRansIT 64, 50
10317 Nrrson Ime, & CreEv, Cn, REPAIRS 130,57
10318 Voo
10319 NorTHWeESTERN EouiPMENT INC, Parrs 16.00
10320 0'Dav EouipmeNT Inc. ByroaD Pumpe 28,60
10321 Rurtiano Farver's Co-op Grain Co, Conal 15.97
10322 Ruriano Oii, Co. Gas & SuepLiES 344,80
10323 Srtanparo OUT Co. Dieser FueL & Gas 233.48
19324 RoserT THaYER SERVICES AS PATROLMAN . LESS TAX 18.05 306.95
1032 Epwarp F. Wisnswsk: SERVICES AS PATROLMAN & MiLEAGE LESS TAX 18.05 315.00
10326 Diesowo INC. SAFE INSPECTION 55.00
10327 Farmer's Union 0L Co, GAas & FERTILIZER 11.29
10328 Samcent County WELFARE B0OARD APPROPRIATION FOR [fay 2,700,00
10329  JoHn McGREGOR MiLeaGgE & EXPENSES ForR APRIL 78,51
10330 V.D. MarsSHALL Services & MiILEAGE A3 CounTy ENGINEER Less TAx 2.76 181,21
10331 S.d. ScHLieP ServiICES AS RobMmAN LESS TAX .75 24,25

CounTy PAY RoOLL, sAaLARIES OF CounTy OFFicIALS ETC. PAID BY AUDITOR'S WARRANTS FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL IN THE
amount of $ 5,037.68.

ON tMOTION THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE B8Y THE SARGENT County WELFARE BnARD IN THE sum oF $§ 2,846.46, ror
THE MONTH OF APRIL AND FOR WHICH WARRANT Nos. 10194 To 10224 anp 10262 to 10268 INCLUSIVE HAD BIEN 1SSUED.

Commiss1oNER HOFLEN “MoVED THAT THE 30ARD ADJOURN To 9 O'cLock A.M. Mav 17tH, 1960.
CoMMIBSIONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CAPRIED,

ATTEST/?/%/( /ﬂu_“/"

COUNTY AUNY TAR

Forman, N,Dak. May 17TH, 1960
THe BoArD oF CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURMMENT, WiITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

S~ A LETTER REQUESTING GLASSES FOR A PATIEINT AT THE 8TATE HOSPITAL WAS RECEIVED 6Y THE B0ARD,
MoTon B8y Commissioner COLEMAN AND SECONDED BY CommiSstoNER HOFLEN THAT THE COUNTY PURCHASE GLASSES FOR PATIENT
AT StatE HospitaL. MoTionm CARRIED,

A DELEGATION From THE Cogswert Gun CLuB MET WiTH THE COMMISSIONERS FOR THE PURPNSE OF SECURING FEDERAL RELEASE
BUFFALOEB WITHOUT EXPENSE T0 THE COUNTY FaR THE CogawEtrt Gun CLum.

CoMMISSIONER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE County ComMmiSSIONERS CO-OPERATE IN SECURING BUFFALOES FroM THE Feperat
RELEASE PROGRAM,

Commi3S10NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED ,

Ta nnALD WEBER, SECRETARY 0F THE SARGENT CounTy FAIR BOARD REQUESTING THAT THE B0ARD ENTER INTH A CONTRACT WITH
Orred insn Co, , FAR IMPROVING THE LIGHTING SYSTEM on THE Fair GROUNMDS AND OTHER REPAIRE THAT ARE NECESSARY AT THIS
TIME, Tart

Commigst angER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE UOUNTY ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH OTTE?/POWER Co. FOR IMPROVING LI3HTING
SYSTEM,
CoMM 1851 ONER “NGE SECHNDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THE ComissSIONERS SPENT THE BALANCE OF THE AFTERNOON D1SCUSBING FARM To MarkeT Roaps.

CommissioNER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE B0ARD AOJOURN To 9 Ofcinck A.M. June 7TH 1960
,

OMMI SS IQNER FNGE SECONOED THE MATION AND SAME CARRIED, 55;2 44/({” R ;3;221/j -
A'rrzs-rf%ﬂ é?{) /' %_‘ 2 oS

Y e et




